Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ECS-2200X SERIES 8 PIN DIP CLOCK OSCILLATOR
OPERATING CONDITIONS/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
 PART NUMBER * FREQUENCY STABILITY
 ECS-2200AX ±100 PPM
 ECS-2200BX ±50 PPM
 ECS-2200CX
* Complete part number to include frequency. i.e. ECS-2200AX-100 (100 = 10.000MHz)
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (mm)
 PARAMETERS FREQUENCY RANGE CONDITIONS MINIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM UNITS
 FREQUENCY RANGE (fo) 1.000 ~ 150.000  1.000  150.000 MHz
 OPERATING TEMP. RANGE (TOPR) 1.000 ~ 150.000  0  +70 ˚C
 STORAGE TEMP. RANGE    (TSTG) 1.000 ~ 150.000  -55  +125 ˚C
 FREQUENCY STABILITY 1.000 ~ 150.000 All conditions* -100  +100 PPM
 1.000 ~ 25.000   17 25 mA
 25.000 ~ 50.000   33 46 mA
 50.000 ~ 80.000   45 77 mA
INPUT CURRENT (IDD)
80.000 ~ 150.000
  67 82 mA
 1.000 ~ 80.000 50%  VDD level 45 50 ±3 55 %
OUTPUT SYMMETRY
80.000 ~ 150.000
50%  VDD level 40
50 ±3 60 %
 RISE TIME (TR)
1.000 ~ 150.000 10% ~ 90% VDD level   5 nS
 FALL TIME (TF)
1.000 ~ 150.000 90% ~ 10% VDD level   5 nS
 1.000 ~ 150.000 IOL = 16 mA   0.5 V
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(VOH)
1.000 ~ 150.000 IOH = -16 mA 4.5   V
 1.000 ~ 150.000 VOL = 0.5 V   16 mA
OUTPUT CURRENT
(IOH)
1.000 ~ 150.000
VOH = 4.5 V
 -16 mA
 1.000 ~ 150.000 TTL   10 TTL
 1.000 ~ 80.000 HCMOS   50 pF OUTPUT LOAD
 80.000 ~ 150.000 HCMOS   30 pF
 START-UP TIME (TS)
1.000 ~ 150.000
0.0V TO 5.0V   10 mS
 SUPPLY VOLTAGE
(VDC)   +5.0 ±0.25    VDC
(VOL)
(IOL)
5
.4
 m
a
x
.
4
 m
in
.
0.5
7.62
7
.6
2
1 4
8 5
0
.8 13.2 max
1
3